Form 4.20
Rule 4 34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs
Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

04690506

Name of Company

Tracey Russell Greetings Cards Limited

| { We
Allan David Kelly, Bulman House, Regent Centre, Gosforth, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE3 3LS

Gordon Smythe Goldie, Bulman House, Regent Centre, Gosforth, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE3
3LS

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the cormnpany affairs
as at 05 February 2014

-
Signed /[ W Date 05 February 2014
/

Ta lker
Bullth:: House For Official Use
Regent Centre, Gosforth insol - v rine ool Demm

Newcastle upon Tyne

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

SATURDAY

08/02/2014 #358
FOMDANIEG HN ISF




Rule 4 34-CVL

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Tracey Russell Greetings Cards Limited

on the 5 February 2014 the date of the resolution for winding up

Ferm 4 19

Statement of truth

| beheve that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true

Full Name MMM

Signed /1—' p/éKOL‘:‘D YNOAAN

Dated slall




Tracey Russell Greetings Cards Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 5 February 2014

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £ |

Assets subject to fixed charge: 1
Leasehold Property improvements 1,851 00 NIL !
Coodwll 1 834 00 NIL

Book Debts 133,755 82 40,000 00

Lloyds Commercial Finance Limuted (59,620 52)

Defictency c/d {19,620 52)

Motor Vehicles 25,875 00 20,500 00

HP/Lease Settlement (35,984 50)

Deficiency ¢/d {15,484 50)
Assets subject to floating charge:

Plant & Machinery 1,083 00 995 00
Equipment 3,077 00 500 00

Stock 99,992 00 500 00
Fixtures & Fittings 860 00 4500
Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 2,040 00

Signature - Date




Tracey Russell Greetings Cards Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 5 February 2014

A1 - Summary of Liabilittes

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 2,040 00
Liabilites
Preferential Creditors -
RPQ - Arrears & Holiday Pay 1,800 11
1,600 11
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 439 89
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
Lloyds Bank Plc 16,160 09
16,160 09
(15,720 20)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (15,720 20)
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
Deficiency b/d 19,620 52
19,620 52
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges {35,340 72)
Estimated prescnibed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Deficiency h/d 15,484 50
Shortfall to preferential creditors/F C's pre 15 Sept 2003 (brought down) 15,720 20
Unsecured Creditors 53,383 54
RPO - PILON, Redundancy & Arrears 5272073
EE - PILON, Redundancy & Arrears 1,508 11
H M Revenue & Customs - VAT 25,000 00
163,817 08
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (163,817 08)
Shortfali in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003 {brought down) 19,620 52
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (183,437 60)
Issued and called up capital
Ordtnary Shareholders 102 00
102 00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {183,539 60)

Signature T O/L\O(‘O’Y\al/l/\ Date SI&'M




¥0 91 10T Arenigag p0

L0 £10T A "I0S 5d1

1Jo [ aZeg

i/\—svd/tQ_JO/\.ﬁQ : + amyeugig

PS'E8E'ES suljiero L, saapuy vz
00 0 Td6 LHQ ‘weying ‘ysy ‘doyjiH 81 ‘s8eno) sy vewdey? Asoer], siy 0004
09 £L1p MLI [HQ ‘weym( Yred sssuisng juowag ‘dlsunjeQ SIalEMISa M 10MD
0S 279 NSP 0ZHY 19510(] ‘Weyares ‘peoy JAISUIUNSIA 6 UM P17 Aoioeq anmay Jajsurunsam ooMmD
t9 0.8 NAT €97 191590137 ‘6T X0d Od ang guip 00AD
00 ¥t YS9 SHA ‘Weymq 0D “Hasuo) ‘155 [eLISNpU] | ON “0¢ Jiq) PY] asnoy aurelq ayJ 001D
8T ¥E9‘1 dQ0 S1ON “UreYSMNON ‘AJ[SUUY ‘YIed SSANSTY POOMIAYS ‘DALIT MO[[IM pr1 Yedamg 108D
08 889°¢ AVAV INOD FaSSTIAdy P¥T 55010998 00SO
Z€ 66£°1 ASL L1049 2MYsYI0A 1som ‘Aaidiyg ‘peoy plaiaoq ‘asnoy juaSay luadoy 004D
98 S6b°TI MHO OTEN “Teapm pue 3uA |, ‘me[ad ‘peoy Sp[1ayg ‘S[[Yauois q| up PrT AN Suidexoed mejag 004D
95 Z§ AYS IZAN “ream pue suk | ‘auk |, uo uopherq ‘peoy Aojpey PYT $19pI009Y 2un [, Jseq yuoN 10NO
00956'L $016 1] ‘211yspIojpag ‘uoin ‘peoy Yoimdpag Jo ‘Kem anua) a[ded 1 nuy) YT ASum[nsuon) [N 00ND
000 ZZ1 869N *uf ], uodn apiseomap ‘uojuaqduoT ‘Asuaajosuy UONNQLIILOY) [N ANUIAIY pURju] 101D
000 ONE [MN ‘uopuo ‘peoy uoysnyg 9gz 1amo 1, U0ISNY “I00[ pIf ‘SALMIAG 3 AIUIA[OSU] SWOISNY) 79 snuASy ANH 001D
18 1It'] "IV [ 9LH “SPURIPIA 1S9 ‘YLOMUTIA ‘PROY YOOIGARIAT 2UQ “YJkq SSaUIsNY 400IqAey SpuUag UsA®aK 10HD
MSY
000 IS *SP997 1958 UOGSIT | ‘9SNOY 3[IseD 10014 PZ] ‘Nun) aduerdwor) ASUIAJOSU] [RUOTIEN IVA - SWOISn) 2 snUeAay W H 00HD
00 00Z Aeme au0g 23ssarppy Bunael 19N [2q0[0) 100D
or 1011 THO TNH [INH 12215 poomyd0] s 4 o 009D
£F £21° LOL €3 ‘saukay uoljtpy ‘Aa[yoirg 453 puy 1eH ySiquad ‘[1/0] suup 029AUg 1043
00 9¢t O $¥S ‘Teap pue ufj, ‘pueIspung ‘ons puouryory uosduioy ], prempy 003D
91 ¥1Z°CI1 ad1 714 ‘weymg o) ‘uoiureq ‘Hodny Aafjep 99 1 weym(] ‘9snoy UoippiA suonnjog 3O rendiq 104D
000 XT1T 79 ‘wreyBuiuung ‘¢8991 Xog Qd ‘siudwAeg Aourpunpay ‘931AIag Kouaajosu] 921Aleg S)USWAR ouepunpay 00D
T60S1°E Q48 TXd ‘uoAs(Q 13xT ‘PIOJIB ‘XOf 9XT  pr] Ly 7 AIeuoneis msipy S/EPURIE]) [asN0IB) 102D
LT 06¥ HYL yVH %eS9[ppIN “di[siy ‘peoy sprempg Sury £ | ‘asnoy a8a(j0) sume) 0020
000 W1 1HA ‘Weymn( ‘Meoy aouspraold ‘aeisg Suipes] ureqm(] ‘m jusunredaq Jd L4 0040
¥ SSIppY ameN Ay

£10)1pa1) Auedwmo)) - g
paur spae)) s3uUIjaaLn) [[assny A3dea]
e (L7 OR LA R




Charge Schedule — Tracey Russell Greetings Cards Limited

Details of Security
Name of Chargeholder Lloyds Commercial Finance Ltd
Address 1 Brookhill Way
Ranbury
0X16 3EL
Amount of Debt (at 5 February 2014) £59,620 52
Details of Security All Assets Debenture
Date Security given 9 September 2004
Signature ‘{— MAOLA_ Date < ! Z/ l (-J
Name of Chargeholder Lloyds Bank Plc
Address 19 Market Place
Durham
DHI1 3NL
Amount of Debt (at 5 February 2014) £16,130 09
Details of Security Debenture Deed
Date Secunty given 19 September 2003

Si@aMe+. C(/\&}PW Date S!&!“—k




